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Abbot, William Robert 
3916 Military Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-4858

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

05/12/2017 $25.00 $125.00

Abrams, Robin  
660 Madison Ave 
New York, NY 10065-8405

1.SIGA 
2.Lawyer 
3.New York NY

04/03/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Abrams, Robin  
660 Madison Ave 
New York, NY 10065-8405

1.SIGA 
2.Lawyer 
3.New York NY

05/20/2017 $100.00 $200.00

Abramson, Ronald  
1700 K St NW 
Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20006-3807

1.Buchanan Ingersll & Rooney 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

04/04/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Achuthan, Lakshman  
500 5th Ave 
New York, NY 10110-0002

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

04/09/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Ackerman, William J. Jackson 
12361 Henderson Rd 
Clifton, VA 20124-2019

1.none 
2.none 
3.Clifton VA

04/08/2017 $50.00 $254.00

Ackerman, William J. Jackson 
12361 Henderson Rd 
Clifton, VA 20124-2019

1.none 
2.none 
3.Clifton VA

05/08/2017 $50.00 $304.00

Adams, Kimberly Marie Bame 
6113 Mountain Springs Ln 
Clifton, VA 20124-2339

1.Fairfax Education Association 
2.Teacher 
3.Falls Church VA

05/12/2017 $50.00 $100.00

Adams, Kimberly Marie Bame 
6113 Mountain Springs Ln 
Clifton, VA 20124-2339

1.Fairfax Education Association 
2.Teacher 
3.Falls Church VA

05/28/2017 $50.00 $150.00

Allen, Edith  
53 Richfield Rd 
Arlington, MA 02474-2924

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington MA

05/12/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Alpert, Sasha  
2402 Cheremoya Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90068-3011

1.BMP FILMS 
2.TV Producer 
3.Van Nuys CA

04/09/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Alpert, Sasha  
2402 Cheremoya Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90068-3011

1.BMP FILMS 
2.TV Producer 
3.Van Nuys CA

05/19/2017 $100.00 $200.00
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Alter, Lisa  
156 5th Ave 
Ste 1208 
New York, NY 10010-7741

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

04/22/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Anderson, Griffin Y  
208 Anchor Dr 
Yorktown, VA 23692-3140

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Yorktown VA

05/17/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Arslan, Jehanne L 
11000 Carter Cooper Way 
Oakton, VA 22124-1001

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Oakton VA

05/19/2017 $500.00 $2,000.00

Attal, Audrey  
344 W 23rd St 
Apt 3C 
New York, NY 10011-2269

1.Partners and Spade 
2.Creative 
3.New York NY

04/24/2017 $50.00 $50.00

Attal, Audrey  
344 W 23rd St 
Apt 3C 
New York, NY 10011-2269

1.Partners and Spade 
2.Creative 
3.New York NY

04/29/2017 $250.00 $300.00

Baker, Arnold W 
2825 Rosemary Ln 
Falls Church, VA 22042-1811

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Falls Church VA

05/15/2017 $150.00 $300.00

Baldwin, Roy James 
2915 Hunter Mill Rd 
Oakton, VA 22124-1716

1.The Baldwin Law Firm LLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Oakton VA

05/31/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Bennett, Leonard A 
763 J Clyde Morris Blvd 
Ste 1A 
Newport News, VA 23601-1533

1.Consumer Litigation Associates 
2.Attorney 
3.Newport News VA

05/08/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Berkower, Amy  
21 W 26th St 
New York, NY 10010-1003

1.Writers House 
2.Literary Agent 
3.New York NY

04/07/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Beury, Robert Nelson 
11926 Richland Ln 
Oak Hill, VA 20171-1516

1.Cogent Communications 
2.attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/12/2017 $200.00 $700.00

Biederman, Ann  
150 E 18th St 
New York, NY 10003-2444

1.Self 
2.teacher 
3.New York NY

04/20/2017 $25.00 $25.00

Biederman, Ann  
150 E 18th St 
New York, NY 10003-2444

1.Self 
2.teacher 
3.New York NY

04/30/2017 $100.00 $125.00
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Blau, Bette  
155 W 68th St 
Apt 622 
New York, NY 10023-5812

1.Self 
2.Photographer 
3.New York NY

04/23/2017 $200.00 $200.00

Bleeker, Nancy Colt 
8017 Greenwich Woods Dr 
McLean, VA 22102-1332

1.none 
2.none 
3.McLean VA

05/11/2017 $100.00 $300.00

Bock, Lee  
1635 Irvin St 
Vienna, VA 22182-2119

1.Esri 
2.Programmer 
3.Vienna VA

05/22/2017 $100.00 $300.00

Bose, Shumita  
441 E 20th St 
Apt MC 
New York, NY 10010-7534

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

04/29/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Bostock, Kate  
55 Jane St 
New York, NY 10014-5102

1.None 
2.Homemaker 
3.New York NY

04/19/2017 $25.00 $525.00

Boucher, Susan M Michele 
1854 Griffith Rd 
Falls Church, VA 22043-1058

1.Fairfax Co.JDRDC, Fairfax, VA 
2.Coordinator Volunteer Services 
3.Fairfax VA

05/28/2017 $50.00 $125.00

Briceland, Alan V. 
1316 Brookland Pkwy 
Richmond, VA 23227-4704

1.None 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond VA

05/24/2017 $200.00 $200.00

Broaddus, Ike  
7138 Farm Station Road 
Warrenton, VA 20187

1.Old Bust Head Brewing Company 
2.business owner 
3.Warrenton VA

05/23/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Brooks, Susan  
2324 S Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22204-5440

1.Consultant 
2.JLAN Solutions 
3.Arlington VA

04/23/2017 $25.00 $205.00

Brooks, Susan  
2324 S Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22204-5440

1.Consultant 
2.JLAN Solutions 
3.Arlington VA

04/28/2017 $10.00 $215.00

Brooks, Susan  
2324 S Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22204-5440

1.Consultant 
2.JLAN Solutions 
3.Arlington VA

05/19/2017 $20.00 $235.00

Brooks, Susan  
2324 S Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22204-5440

1.Consultant 
2.JLAN Solutions 
3.Arlington VA

05/23/2017 $25.00 $260.00
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Brooks, Susan  
2324 S Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22204-5440

1.Consultant 
2.JLAN Solutions 
3.Arlington VA

05/28/2017 $10.00 $270.00

Callender, Wesley Payne 
1088 Manning St 
Great Falls, VA 22066-1921

1.none 
2.none 
3.Great Falls VA

05/11/2017 $250.00 $785.00

Carfagno, Steven  
201 I St NE 
Apt 518 
Washington, DC 20002-4465

1.Director of Philanthropy 
2.Defenders of Wildlife 
3.Washington DC

05/30/2017 $50.00 $200.00

CASA IN ACTION, INC. 
8151 15th Ave 
Hyattsville, MD 20783-3501

1. 
2.nonprofit 501(c)(4) 
3.Hyattsville MD

05/30/2017 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Colp, Ruth  
425 E 58th St 
Apt 11A 
New York, NY 10022-2379

1.Self 
2.Real Estate Principal 
3.New York NY

04/17/2017 $200.00 $200.00

Cooper, Sally Hill Hill 
1300 Crystal Dr 
Apt 1302 
Arlington, VA 22202-3272

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2017 $200.00 $200.00

Daly, Alicia  
4326 Vermont Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22304-4922

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Alexandria VA

04/23/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Daly, Alicia  
4326 Vermont Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22304-4922

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Alexandria VA

05/29/2017 $500.00 $750.00

Deare, Jennifer  
9511 Eden Roc Ct 
Delray Beach, FL 33446-3605

1.Deare2 
2.Marketing 
3.New York NY

04/02/2017 $800.00 $800.00

Deare, Jennifer  
9511 Eden Roc Ct 
Delray Beach, FL 33446-3605

1.Deare2 
2.Marketing 
3.New York NY

05/31/2017 $250.00 $1,050.00

Delaney, Michael  
5775 Glenridge Dr 
Atlanta, GA 30328-5380

1.CSM Bakery Solutions 
2.SVP CHRO & GC 
3.Atlanta GA

06/01/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Donovan, Jean  
5606 Glanmore Ct 
Fairfax, VA 22032-3147

1.Inova Fairfax Hospital 
2.Clinical Outcomes Specialist I 
3.Falls Church VA

05/22/2017 $100.00 $725.00
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Elliott, John  
9206 Claytonia Ln 
Annandale, VA 22003-4022

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Annandale VA

04/11/2017 $125.00 $125.00

Engler, Brian  
5918 Clermont Landing Ct 
Burke, VA 22015-2565

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Burke VA

04/20/2017 $100.00 $650.00

Engler, Brian  
5918 Clermont Landing Ct 
Burke, VA 22015-2565

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Burke VA

05/10/2017 $100.00 $750.00

Engler, Brian  
5918 Clermont Landing Ct 
Burke, VA 22015-2565

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Burke VA

05/17/2017 $100.00 $850.00

Engler, Brian  
5918 Clermont Landing Ct 
Burke, VA 22015-2565

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Burke VA

05/26/2017 $100.00 $950.00

Ettinger, Wendy  
1 Lexington Ave 
New York, NY 10010-5518

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

04/11/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Fina, Thomas W 
7400 Rebecca Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22307-1842

1.none 
2.none 
3.Alexandria VA

05/09/2017 $100.00 $200.00

Foltz, Jerrold Lee 
PO Box 231211 
Centreville, VA 20120-7211

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Centreville VA

04/28/2017 $100.00 $250.00

Foltz, Jerrold Lee 
PO Box 231211 
Centreville, VA 20120-7211

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Centreville VA

04/30/2017 $25.00 $275.00

Foltz, Jerrold Lee 
PO Box 231211 
Centreville, VA 20120-7211

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Centreville VA

05/27/2017 $100.00 $375.00

Foltz, Jerrold Lee 
PO Box 231211 
Centreville, VA 20120-7211

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Centreville VA

05/28/2017 $25.00 $400.00

Foltz, Jerrold Lee 
PO Box 231211 
Centreville, VA 20120-7211

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Centreville VA

05/31/2017 $25.00 $425.00
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Foust, John William 
7822 Swinks Mill Ct 
Mc Lean, VA 22102-2416

1.Fairfax County VA 
2.Dranesville Supervisor 
3.McLean VA

05/19/2017 $150.00 $300.00

Geniesse, Jan  
530 Laguardia Pl 
Apt 4 
New York, NY 10012-1427

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

04/03/2017 $200.00 $200.00

Geniesse, Jan  
530 Laguardia Pl 
Apt 4 
New York, NY 10012-1427

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

04/18/2017 $25.00 $225.00

Geser, Louis  
64 Alta Ave 
Yonkers, NY 10705-1401

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Yonkers NY

04/24/2017 $200.00 $200.00

Gillooly, Eileen  
54 Morningside Dr 
Apt 51 
New York, NY 10025-1760

1.Columbia University 
2.Professor 
3.New York NY

04/20/2017 $200.00 $200.00

Godbold, Marguerite Fraser 
12011 Bennett Farms Ct 
Herndon, VA 20171-1626

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Herndon VA

04/21/2017 $50.00 $3,741.42

Godbold, Marguerite Fraser 
12011 Bennett Farms Ct 
Herndon, VA 20171-1626

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Herndon VA

05/16/2017 $500.00 $4,241.42

Godbold, Marguerite Fraser 
12011 Bennett Farms Ct 
Herndon, VA 20171-1626

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Herndon VA

05/21/2017 $50.00 $4,291.42

Gotwalt, Rebecca  
12823 Lee Jackson Memorial Hwy 
Fairfax, VA 22033-2211

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fairfax VA

04/28/2017 $17.00 $147.00

Gotwalt, Rebecca  
12823 Lee Jackson Memorial Hwy 
Fairfax, VA 22033-2211

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fairfax VA

05/01/2017 $50.00 $197.00

Gotwalt, Rebecca  
12823 Lee Jackson Memorial Hwy 
Fairfax, VA 22033-2211

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fairfax VA

05/31/2017 $20.00 $217.00

Graham, Bryan William 
2677 Avenir Pl 
Apt 3519 
Vienna, VA 22180-6758

1.BRMi 
2.IT Consultant 
3.Chevy Chase MD

05/23/2017 $100.00 $267.00
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Greeson, Thomas W 
10328 Sager Ave 
Unit 116 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3568

1.Reed Smith LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Falls Church VA

05/23/2017 $100.00 $200.00

Groves, Susanna  
1110 Columbia Rd NW 
Apt 331 
Washington, DC 20009-5350

1.Government of the District of Columbia 
2.Budget Analyst 
3.Washington DC

05/19/2017 $25.00 $213.93

Gubin, Kenneth Brian 
12220 Heather Way 
Herndon, VA 20170-2433

1.self 
2.attorney 
3.Fairfax VA

05/09/2017 $75.00 $150.00

Gupta, Margaret  
11925 Triple Crown Rd 
Reston, VA 20191-3015

1.Apex Covantage 
2.Business 
3.Reston VA

05/10/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Gupta, Shashikant  
11925 Triple Crown Rd 
Reston, VA 20191-3015

1.Apex CoVantage 
2.Technologist 
3.Reston VA

05/28/2017 $1,050.00 $1,050.00

Haley, Robert Jack 
2208 Glencourse Ln 
Reston, VA 20191-1318

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Reston VA

05/28/2017 $50.00 $275.00

Halpern, Kerry  
425 Owen Rd 
Wynnewood, PA 19096-1806

1.Reed Smith 
2.Lawyer 
3.Philadelphia PA

04/26/2017 $200.00 $200.00

Hamm, Katie  
1661 Park Rd NW 
Apt 302 
Washington, DC 20010-2147

1.Center for American Progress 
2.Issues-Based Non-Profit 
3.Washington DC

05/22/2017 $100.00 $200.00

Hanley, Kate Keith 
11776 Stratford House Pl 
Apt 1109 
Reston, VA 20190-3384

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Reston VA

05/28/2017 $50.00 $150.00

Harrison, Brian  
5812 Cub Stream Dr 
Centreville, VA 20120-2925

1.The Law Firm of Brian Harrison 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/19/2017 $50.00 $200.00

Hatten, Robert  
5466 Colraine Pt 
Gloucester, VA 23061-4570

1.Patten Wornom Hatten & Diamonstein 
2.Trial lawyer 
3.Newport News VA

05/30/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Hayley, Mary  
99 University Pl 
Ste 205 
New York, NY 10003-4575

1.self-employed 
2.Psychotherapist 
3.New York NY

04/28/2017 $100.00 $100.00
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Hayley, Mary  
99 University Pl 
Ste 205 
New York, NY 10003-4575

1.self-employed 
2.Psychotherapist 
3.New York NY

04/29/2017 $100.00 $200.00

HENDERSON, TAJA-NIA  
123 Washington St 
Newark, NJ 07102-3026

1.Rutgers The State University of New Jersey 
2.Professor 
3.Newark NJ

04/24/2017 $100.00 $100.00

HENDERSON, TAJA-NIA  
123 Washington St 
Newark, NJ 07102-3026

1.Rutgers The State University of New Jersey 
2.Professor 
3.Newark NJ

05/31/2017 $100.00 $200.00

Hershey, Loren Walter 
2451 Fairhunt Ct 
Oakton, VA 22124-1042

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Oakton VA

05/06/2017 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Hodges, David  
500 5th Ave 
New York, NY 10110-0002

1.Lankler Siffert & Wohl 
2.lawyer 
3.New York NY

04/25/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Hodges, David  
500 5th Ave 
New York, NY 10110-0002

1.Lankler Siffert & Wohl 
2.lawyer 
3.New York NY

05/02/2017 $100.00 $350.00

Houtz, Carol  
1718 Paisley Blue Ct 
Vienna, VA 22182-2326

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Vienna VA

05/19/2017 $30.00 $30.00

Houtz, Carol  
1718 Paisley Blue Ct 
Vienna, VA 22182-2326

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Vienna VA

05/20/2017 $35.00 $365.00

Jairam, Laura  
1020 Moorefield Hill Pl SW 
Vienna, VA 22180-6248

1.Harris 
2.Engineer 
3.Herndon VA

05/12/2017 $50.00 $125.00

Jairam, Laura  
1020 Moorefield Hill Pl SW 
Vienna, VA 22180-6248

1.Harris 
2.Engineer 
3.Herndon VA

05/21/2017 $50.00 $175.00

Johnson, Susan Overholt 
5148 Linette Ln 
Annandale, VA 22003-4123

1.self 
2.political organizer 
3.Annandale VA

05/03/2017 $50.00 $175.00

Joyce, Richard James 
5268 Ofaly Rd 
Fairfax, VA 22030-5427

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fairfax VA

05/12/2017 $100.00 $200.00
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Kahn, Judith  
400 2nd Ave 
Apt 22D 
New York, NY 10010-4054

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

04/30/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Kahn, Judith  
400 2nd Ave 
Apt 22D 
New York, NY 10010-4054

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

06/01/2017 $50.00 $150.00

Karp, David E 
250 Vesey St 
New York, NY 10281-1052

1.Jane Street Capital 
2.Trader 
3.New York NY

04/29/2017 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Katavolos, Stephanie  
6407 Woodland Run Ct 
Clifton, VA 20124-2426

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Clifton VA

06/01/2017 $10.00 $120.00

Kaufman, Karen L 
133 Wooster St 
New York, NY 10012-3176

1.Information Requested 
2.Information Requested 
3.New York NY

05/03/2017 $180.00 $180.00

Kenner, Barbara  
42 E 81st St 
New York, NY 10028-0202

1.self-employed 
2.neuropsychologist 
3.New York NY

04/24/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Kimbell, Sara  
708 Greenwich St 
New York, NY 10014-2585

1.Self 
2.Event Planner 
3.New York NY

04/28/2017 $100.00 $200.00

Kirshner, Isabelle  
7 E 14th St 
Apt 312 
New York, NY 10003-3125

1.clayman & rosenberg 
2.attorney 
3.New York NY

05/23/2017 $100.00 $200.00

Kirshner, Isabelle  
7 E 14th St 
Apt 312 
New York, NY 10003-3125

1.clayman & rosenberg 
2.attorney 
3.New York NY

05/31/2017 $100.00 $300.00

Kochendarfer, David  
15407 Herndon Ave 
Chantilly, VA 20151-1430

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Chantilly VA

04/20/2017 $35.00 $35.00

Kochendarfer, David  
15407 Herndon Ave 
Chantilly, VA 20151-1430

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Chantilly VA

05/12/2017 $35.00 $70.00

Kochendarfer, David  
15407 Herndon Ave 
Chantilly, VA 20151-1430

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Chantilly VA

05/27/2017 $75.00 $145.00
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Kramer, Beth  
2736 Cortland Pl NW 
Washington, DC 20008-3421

1.Lockheed Martin 
2.Attorney 
3.Bethesda MD

05/28/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Kramer, Jessica  
866 Avenue Of The Americas 
New York, NY 10001-4106

1.Alice 
2.Vp business development 
3.New York NY

04/13/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Kramer, Jessica  
866 Avenue Of The Americas 
New York, NY 10001-4106

1.Alice 
2.Vp business development 
3.New York NY

05/30/2017 $25.00 $125.00

Lacklen, Eleanor  
2067 Kedge Dr 
Vienna, VA 22181-3207

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Vienna VA

05/20/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Lagana, Daniel Gregory 
2618 Fort Farnsworth Rd 
Apt 236 
Alexandria, VA 22303-2618

1.Southeast Fairfax Development Corporation 
2.Communications 
3.Alexandria VA

04/18/2017 $10.00 $20.00

Lagana, Daniel Gregory 
2618 Fort Farnsworth Rd 
Apt 236 
Alexandria, VA 22303-2618

1.Southeast Fairfax Development Corporation 
2.Communications 
3.Alexandria VA

04/28/2017 $10.00 $30.00

Lagana, Daniel Gregory 
2618 Fort Farnsworth Rd 
Apt 236 
Alexandria, VA 22303-2618

1.Southeast Fairfax Development Corporation 
2.Communications 
3.Alexandria VA

05/08/2017 $10.00 $40.00

Lagana, Daniel Gregory 
2618 Fort Farnsworth Rd 
Apt 236 
Alexandria, VA 22303-2618

1.Southeast Fairfax Development Corporation 
2.Communications 
3.Alexandria VA

05/22/2017 $25.00 $65.00

Lagana, Daniel Gregory 
2618 Fort Farnsworth Rd 
Apt 236 
Alexandria, VA 22303-2618

1.Southeast Fairfax Development Corporation 
2.Communications 
3.Alexandria VA

05/26/2017 $50.00 $115.00

Lagana, Daniel Gregory 
2618 Fort Farnsworth Rd 
Apt 236 
Alexandria, VA 22303-2618

1.Southeast Fairfax Development Corporation 
2.Communications 
3.Alexandria VA

05/31/2017 $10.00 $125.00

Leach, Jerry W 
2147 Colts Neck Ct 
Reston, VA 20191-1841

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Reston VA

04/05/2017 $10.00 $70.00

Leach, Jerry W 
2147 Colts Neck Ct 
Reston, VA 20191-1841

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Reston VA

05/11/2017 $25.00 $95.00
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Leach, Jerry W 
2147 Colts Neck Ct 
Reston, VA 20191-1841

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Reston VA

05/16/2017 $25.00 $120.00

Leach, Jerry W 
2147 Colts Neck Ct 
Reston, VA 20191-1841

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Reston VA

05/28/2017 $10.00 $130.00

Leach, Jerry W 
2147 Colts Neck Ct 
Reston, VA 20191-1841

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Reston VA

06/01/2017 $25.00 $155.00

Lewis, Claudia  
8484 Harold Way 
Los Angeles, CA 90069-1903

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Los Angeles CA

04/08/2017 $200.00 $200.00

Lowey Luttway, Dana  
53 W 85th St 
New York, NY 10024-4132

1.Holliswood Development 
2.Real Estate Developer 
3.New York NY

04/04/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Mak, Linda  
3112 16th St NW 
Washington, DC 20010-3301

1.Simeone & Miller LLP 
2.Law Clerk 
3.Washington DC

05/30/2017 $25.00 $150.00

Maxwell, Carla  
7 Great Jones St 
Apt 5 
New York, NY 10012-1117

1.Limon Dance Company 
2.Artistic Director 
3.New York NY

05/03/2017 $200.00 $200.00

May, Leni  
146 Central Park W 
New York, NY 10023-6297

1.Information Requested 
2.Information Requested 
3.New York NY

04/30/2017 $500.00 $500.00

May, Risa  
10053 Oakley Ct 
Vienna, VA 22181-5354

1.Goddard School 
2.Educator 
3.Chantilly VA

05/20/2017 $100.00 $360.00

McBride, Donna  
12221 Ox Hill Rd 
Fairfax, VA 22033-2406

1.Fairfax Bar Association 
2.Director 
3.Fairfax VA

04/21/2017 $50.00 $150.00

McCarty, Tracy  
111 Kingsley Rd SE 
Vienna, VA 22180-6502

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Vienna VA

05/20/2017 $250.00 $480.00

McShea, Sally  
43336 Royal Burkedale St 
South Riding, VA 20152-1780

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.South Riding VA

04/08/2017 $250.00 $250.00
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Meren, Melanie  
308 Edwin Ln NE 
Vienna, VA 22180-3520

1.MKM Strategies 
2.Consultant 
3.Vienna VA

05/21/2017 $20.00 $145.00

Merritt, Ed  
2517 Penny Royal Ln 
Reston, VA 20191-3725

1.C2 Education Herndon VA 
2.business owner 
3.Herndon VA

05/01/2017 $100.00 $200.00

Miller, Merilee  
11561 Hemingway Dr 
Reston, VA 20194-1240

1.none 
2.none 
3.Reston VA

05/13/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Miller, Yaron  
41 Hamilton St NW 
Washington, DC 20011-3311

1.The Pew Charitable Trusts 
2.Non-profit 
3.Washington DC

05/20/2017 $100.00 $200.00

Miscavage, Jane  
10032 Glencroft Ct 
Vienna, VA 22181-5353

1.none 
2.not employed 
3.Vienna VA

04/30/2017 $25.00 $100.00

Miscavage, Jane  
10032 Glencroft Ct 
Vienna, VA 22181-5353

1.none 
2.not employed 
3.Vienna VA

05/30/2017 $25.00 $125.00

Moller, Elizabeth  
66 W 128th St 
New York, NY 10027-3103

1.Tamizdat 
2.Legal Fellow 
3.Brooklyn NY

04/01/2017 $500.00 $525.00

Mordin, Joshua  
12309 Westwood Hills Dr 
Oak Hill, VA 20171-1506

1.US Gov't 
2.IT Professional 
3.Washington DC

04/22/2017 $50.00 $150.00

Mordin, Joshua  
12309 Westwood Hills Dr 
Oak Hill, VA 20171-1506

1.US Gov't 
2.IT Professional 
3.Washington DC

06/01/2017 $25.00 $175.00

Morgan, Elizabeth  
441 W 21st St 
Apt 1 
New York, NY 10011-2928

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

04/07/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Naeve, Jessica  
350 5th Ave 
Bldg 
New York, NY 10118-0100

1.LinkedIn 
2.Sales Director 
3.New York NY

04/25/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Nagurka, Stuart  
6042 22nd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3410

1.Retired 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/03/2017 $25.00 $125.00
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Nance, William  
421 W 144th St 
New York, NY 10031-5227

1.Citizen 
2.Independent 
3.New York NY

04/29/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Newhouse, Stephanie  
305 Cumberland St 
Brooklyn, NY 11238-1015

1.Self Employed 
2.Events and Marketing 
3.Brooklyn NY

04/06/2017 $250.00 $250.00

O&#39;Neill, Sarah  
79 Washington Pl 
New York, NY 10011-9133

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

05/27/2017 $500.00 $1,500.00

Passy, Lynn  
348 W 20th St 
New York, NY 10011-3302

1.Self 
2.Psychologist 
3.New York NY

04/19/2017 $200.00 $200.00

Petersen, J. Chapman  
10616 Moore St 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3912

1.State of Virginia 
2.State Senator 
3.Richmond VA

05/27/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Petersen, Mary Livingston 
3936 Chain Bridge Rd 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3906

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fairfax VA

04/21/2017 $250.00 $500.00

Potts, Paula  
604A N Tazewell St 
Arlington, VA 22203-2028

1.none 
2.none 
3.Arlington VA

05/22/2017 $50.00 $125.00

Pridemore, Peggy  
8521 Pepperdine Dr 
Vienna, VA 22180-7047

1.Various Film & TV Companies 
2.Freelance Feature Film Location Manager 
3.Vab VA

05/18/2017 $100.00 $210.00

PSOTKA, Joseph  
1436 Fallsmead Way 
Rockville, MD 20854-5535

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Rockville MD

04/05/2017 $10.00 $61.00

PSOTKA, Joseph  
1436 Fallsmead Way 
Rockville, MD 20854-5535

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Rockville MD

04/20/2017 $10.00 $71.00

PSOTKA, Joseph  
1436 Fallsmead Way 
Rockville, MD 20854-5535

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Rockville MD

05/27/2017 $50.00 $121.00

Read, Catherine  
10328 Sager Ave 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3567

1.Creative Read Inc 
2.Consultant 
3.Fairfax VA

06/01/2017 $100.00 $125.00
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REDDY, JAYANT Anant 
6501 Shipyard Pl 
Falls Church, VA 22043-1826

1.U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
2.ATTORNEY 
3.Washington DC

05/20/2017 $100.00 $377.00

Reisser, Anne  
12504 Southfield Ct 
Herndon, VA 20171-1941

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Herndon VA

06/01/2017 $50.00 $150.00

Rice, Nancy Angland 
2217 Halcyon Ln 
Vienna, VA 22181-3042

1.self 
2.consultant 
3.Vienna VA

05/28/2017 $250.00 $1,250.00

Robichaud, Edward Henry 
11026B Villaridge Ct 
Reston, VA 20191-4841

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Reston VA

05/08/2017 $25.00 $125.00

Rosen, Tricia  
350 Albany St 
Apt 9F 
New York, NY 10280-1414

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

04/04/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Schlienz, Don  
1701 N N. Fort Myer Dr 
Arlington, VA 22209-3111

1.Department of State 
2.Federal Worker 
3.Arlington VA

04/20/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Schlienz, Don  
1701 N N. Fort Myer Dr 
Arlington, VA 22209-3111

1.Department of State 
2.Federal Worker 
3.Arlington VA

05/22/2017 $10.00 $110.00

Schlienz, Don  
1701 N N. Fort Myer Dr 
Arlington, VA 22209-3111

1.Department of State 
2.Federal Worker 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2017 $100.00 $210.00

Schnepf, Randall  
1813 Panarama Ct 
McLean, VA 22101-5448

1.Congressional Research Service 
2.Economist 
3.Washington DC

05/13/2017 $50.00 $150.00

Sedreddine, Amarah  
195 Montague St 
Brooklyn, NY 11201-3628

1.Self 
2.Lawyer 
3.Brooklyn NY

04/29/2017 $250.00 $250.00

SEIU C.O.P..E. 
1800 Massachusetts Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20036-1806

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington DC

06/01/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Seymour, Lesley  
72 Cooper Ln 
Larchmont, NY 10538-1820

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Larchmont NY

04/24/2017 $125.00 $125.00
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Seymour, Lesley  
72 Cooper Ln 
Larchmont, NY 10538-1820

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Larchmont NY

05/31/2017 $100.00 $225.00

Shapiro, Frederick  
3504 Nodding Pine Ct 
Fairfax, VA 22033-1120

1.SAIC 
2.Engineering Manager 
3.Reston VA

05/22/2017 $100.00 $200.00

Siegel, Robert  
72 Barrow St 
Apt 2B 
New York, NY 10014-5713

1.Physician's Affiliate Group of NY PC 
2.Physician 
3.Bronx NY

04/24/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Siegel, Robert  
72 Barrow St 
Apt 2B 
New York, NY 10014-5713

1.Physician's Affiliate Group of NY PC 
2.Physician 
3.Bronx NY

06/01/2017 $100.00 $200.00

Sime, Jeff  
120 W 20th St 
New York, NY 10011-3664

1.Goodwin Procte LLP 
2.Laye 
3.New York NY

04/06/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Softness, Benjamin  
770 P St NW 
Apt 426 
Washington, DC 20001-3371

1.Kellogg Hansen Todd Figel Frederick PLLC 
2.Lawyer 
3.Washington DC

05/18/2017 $100.00 $200.00

Sporkin, Eric  
55 W 26th St 
Apt 38F 
New York, NY 10010-1021

1.Jane Street Capital 
2.Trader 
3.New York NY

04/29/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Starkey, Johanna  
12008 Wayland St 
Oakton, VA 22124-2236

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Oakton VA

05/31/2017 $100.00 $150.00

Szarmach, Laura  
1924 8th St NW 
Apt 436 
Washington, DC 20001-3398

1.Hogan Lovells US LLP 
2.attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/17/2017 $250.00 $500.00

Tarrant, Jane Marie 
10508 Wickens Rd 
Vienna, VA 22181-3032

1.none 
2.Not employed 
3.Vienna VA

04/12/2017 $25.00 $224.00

Tarrant, Jane Marie 
10508 Wickens Rd 
Vienna, VA 22181-3032

1.none 
2.Not employed 
3.Vienna VA

05/12/2017 $25.00 $249.00

Thall, Emily  
101 Warren St 
Apt A-3J 
New York, NY 10007-1366

1.Kasowitz Benson Torres LLP 
2.Marketing 
3.New York NY

04/20/2017 $100.00 $100.00
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Thall, Emily  
101 Warren St 
Apt A-3J 
New York, NY 10007-1366

1.Kasowitz Benson Torres LLP 
2.Marketing 
3.New York NY

04/29/2017 $250.00 $350.00

Thall, Emily  
101 Warren St 
Apt A-3J 
New York, NY 10007-1366

1.Kasowitz Benson Torres LLP 
2.Marketing 
3.New York NY

05/30/2017 $50.00 $400.00

Totenberg, Jill  
1391 Madison Ave 
Apt 6H 
New York, NY 10029-6938

1.The Totenberg Group 
2.Public Relations 
3.New York NY

05/03/2017 $75.00 $175.00

Turos, Mary  
1800 Midsummer Ln 
Jarrettsville, MD 21084-1200

1.self 
2.neurobehaviorist 
3.Jarrettsville MD

06/01/2017 $100.00 $200.00

Virginia&#39;s List 
304 E Spring St 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2140

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Alexandria VA

05/10/2017 $750.00 $750.00

Waldman, Elliot  
1629 L St NE 
Unit 204 
Washington, DC 20002-3055

1.Tokyo Broadcasting System International 
2.Journalist 
3.Washington DC

05/18/2017 $50.00 $150.00

Walisko, Alison  
314 Albrecht Cir SW 
Vienna, VA 22180-6207

1.Creative Options 
2.Personnel Director 
3.Herndon VA

05/18/2017 $50.00 $50.00

Walker, Anne-Marie  
10470 Armstrong St 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3648

1.Wegley, Higginbotham & Associates 
2.Accountant 
3.Fairfax VA

05/30/2017 $100.00 $350.00

Wang, Alis  
3632 Tallwood Ter 
Falls Church, VA 22041-1118

1.ATS 
2.Senior Analyst 
3.Reston VA

05/19/2017 $100.00 $225.00

Ward, William/Joyce  
11990 Market St 
Unit 1201 
Reston, VA 20190-6013

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Reston VA

05/25/2017 $200.00 $200.00

Whelan, Charles  
315 W 36th St 
New York, NY 10018-6404

1.The Whelan Group 
2.President 
3.New York NY

04/18/2017 $250.00 $250.00

White, Courtney  
1521 Misty Valley Way 
Knoxville, TN 37932-2365

1.Scripps networks 
2.TV programmer 
3.Knoxville TN

04/28/2017 $250.00 $250.00
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Williamson, Alice  
8705 Higdon Dr 
Vienna, VA 22182-2312

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Vienna VA

05/20/2017 $45.00 $195.00

Willoughby, Anita  
478 W Broadway 
New York, NY 10012-3168

1.self-employed 
2.physio philosopher 
3.New York NY

04/18/2017 $100.00 $100.00

Willoughby, Anita  
478 W Broadway 
New York, NY 10012-3168

1.self-employed 
2.physio philosopher 
3.New York NY

04/27/2017 $100.00 $200.00

Wilson, Patricia  
12981 Thistlethorn Dr 
Oak Hill, VA 20171-2285

1.YMCA Fairfax County Reston 
2.Swim Team Rep 
3.Reston VA

05/04/2017 $50.00 $130.00

Xenopoulos, Alexander  
375 5th Ave 
Fl 3 
New York, NY 10016-3323

1.EAX Group Ltd. 
2.Restaurant Operator 
3.New York NY

04/24/2017 $125.00 $125.00

Zussman, Mary  
11321 Lafferty Ln 
Fairfax, VA 22030-5408

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fairfax VA

06/01/2017 $25.00 $125.00

Total This Period $38,057.00
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Houtz, Carol  
1718 Paisley Blue Ct 
Vienna, VA 22182-2326

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Vienna VA 
4. fundraiser event supplies 
5. FairMarketValue

05/20/2017 $300.00 $365.00

Hovis, Mary Ann  
2700 Green Holly Springs Ct 
Oakton, VA 22124-1457

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Oakton VA 
4. fundraiser event supplies 
5. FairMarketValue

05/28/2017 $405.00 $1,956.78

Moriarty, Anne  
PO Box 2833 
Reston, VA 20195-0833

1. Regali LLC 
2. Jeweler 
3. Reston VA 
4. fundraiser event supplies 
5. FairMarketValue

05/20/2017 $125.00 $125.00

Pender Professional Centerand DYNC Atlantic 
Property and Investment 
3901 Fair Ridge Dr 
Ste 240 
Fairfax, VA 22033-2936

1.  
2. Property Management 
3. Fairfax VA 
4. Office Lease discount 
5. ActualCost

04/01/2017 $1,103.00 $2,706.00

Pender Professional Centerand DYNC Atlantic 
Property and Investment 
3901 Fair Ridge Dr 
Ste 240 
Fairfax, VA 22033-2936

1.  
2. Property Management 
3. Fairfax VA 
4. Office lease discount 
5. FairMarketValue

05/02/2017 $1,103.00 $3,809.00

Walisko, Alison  
314 Albrecht Cir SW 
Vienna, VA 22180-6207

1. Creative Options 
2. Personnel Director 
3. Herndon VA 
4. fundraiser event supplies 
5. FairMarketValue

05/20/2017 $100.00 $150.00

Wyborski, Ann  
509 Delano Dr SE 
Vienna, VA 22180-4814

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Vienna VA 
4. fundraiser event supplies 
5. ActualCost

05/20/2017 $270.02 $284.02

Wyborski, Ann  
509 Delano Dr SE 
Vienna, VA 22180-4814

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Vienna VA 
4. fundraiser event supplies 
5. FairMarketValue

05/20/2017 $14.00 $284.02

Total This Period $3,420.02
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NGP VAN 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

Campaign Services Karrie 
Delaney 04/01/2017 $450.00

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

ActBlue donation collection fee Karrie 
Delaney 04/02/2017 $73.50

Internal Revenue Service 
PO Box 804522 
Cincinnati, OH 45280-4522

Payroll Taxes Karrie 
Delaney 04/03/2017 $211.10

Mission Control Inc 
624 Hebron Ave 
BUILDING 3, SUITE 200 
Glastonbury, CT 06033-2470

Advertising Karrie 
Delaney 04/03/2017 $5,620.00

Mission Control Inc 
624 Hebron Ave 
BUILDING 3, SUITE 200 
Glastonbury, CT 06033-2470

Advertising Karrie 
Delaney 04/03/2017 $1,300.00

NGP VAN 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

Collection fee Karrie 
Delaney 04/03/2017 $17.14

Paychex, Inc 
3060 Williams Dr 
Ste 200 
Fairfax, VA 22031-4642

Payroll management Karrie 
Delaney 04/03/2017 $95.50

Pender Professional Centerand DYNC Atlantic 
Property and Investment 
3901 Fair Ridge Dr 
Ste 240 

Office lease Karrie 
Delaney 04/03/2017 $400.00

Van Nuys, Will  
2104 Woodford Rd 
Vienna, VA 22182-5057

payroll Karrie 
Delaney 04/03/2017 $2,000.00

target 
13047 Fair Lakes Shopping Ctr 
Fairfax, VA 22033-5179

Campaign supplies Karrie 
Delaney 04/07/2017 $85.28

Fairfax County Democratic Committee 
8500 Executive Park Ave 
Ste 402 
Fairfax, VA 22031-2228

Political Contribution Karrie 
Delaney 04/08/2017 $170.00

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

ActBlue donation collection fee Karrie 
Delaney 04/09/2017 $221.50

FedEx 
8365 Leesburg Pike 
Vienna, VA 22182-2410

Printing Karrie 
Delaney 04/11/2017 $124.71
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Lowe&#39;s Home Centers LLC 
13856 Metrotech Dr 
Chantilly, VA 20151-3241

padlock Karrie 
Delaney 04/11/2017 $6.26

Staples 
3804 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22203-1920

Office supplies Karrie 
Delaney 04/11/2017 $10.39

Internal Revenue Service 
PO Box 804522 
Cincinnati, OH 45280-4522

Payroll Taxes Karrie 
Delaney 04/14/2017 $159.33

Van Nuys, Will  
2104 Woodford Rd 
Vienna, VA 22182-5057

payroll Karrie 
Delaney 04/14/2017 $2,000.00

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

ActBlue donation collection fee Karrie 
Delaney 04/16/2017 $76.27

Paychex, Inc 
3060 Williams Dr 
Ste 200 
Fairfax, VA 22031-4642

Payroll management Karrie 
Delaney 04/17/2017 $46.50

Morales, Jose  
1653 11th Pl NE 
Washington, DC 20002-2303

Reimbursement of mistaken contribution Karrie 
Delaney 04/18/2017 $78.50

ASAP Printers 
2805 Mount Vernon Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1125

Campaign supplies Karrie 
Delaney 04/21/2017 $352.70

Grindstone Research LLP 
8185 Boone Trce 
Nashville, TN 37221-6553

campaign services Karrie 
Delaney 04/21/2017 $3,500.00

Mission Control Inc 
624 Hebron Ave 
BUILDING 3, SUITE 200 
Glastonbury, CT 06033-2470

Advertising Karrie 
Delaney 04/21/2017 $3,199.34

Mission Control Inc 
624 Hebron Ave 
BUILDING 3, SUITE 200 
Glastonbury, CT 06033-2470

Advertising Karrie 
Delaney 04/21/2017 $11,420.96

Automattic, Inc. 
132 Hawthorne St 
San Francisco, CA 94107-1308

Website Karrie 
Delaney 04/22/2017 $50.00

FedEx 
8365 Leesburg Pike 
Vienna, VA 22182-2410

Campaign supplies Karrie 
Delaney 04/22/2017 $15.89
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harris teeter 
3905 Fair Ridge Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22033-2906

Campaign supplies Karrie 
Delaney 04/22/2017 $103.00

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

ActBlue donation collection fee Karrie 
Delaney 04/23/2017 $162.24

Phoneburner, Inc 
999 Corporate Dr 
Ste 255 
Ladera Ranch, CA 92694-2159

Office operations Karrie 
Delaney 04/24/2017 $149.00

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

ActBlue donation collection fee Karrie 
Delaney 04/30/2017 $278.22

FedEx 
8365 Leesburg Pike 
Vienna, VA 22182-2410

Office supplies Karrie 
Delaney 05/01/2017 $22.15

SunTrust Banks, Inc 
13049 Lee Jackson Memorial Hwy 
Fairfax, VA 22033-2001

Bank Fee Karrie 
Delaney 05/01/2017 $0.20

Mission Control Inc 
624 Hebron Ave 
BUILDING 3, SUITE 200 
Glastonbury, CT 06033-2470

Advertising Karrie 
Delaney 05/02/2017 $2,973.48

Pender Professional Centerand DYNC Atlantic 
Property and Investment 
3901 Fair Ridge Dr 
Ste 240 

Office lease Karrie 
Delaney 05/02/2017 $400.00

SunTrust Banks, Inc 
13049 Lee Jackson Memorial Hwy 
Fairfax, VA 22033-2001

Bank Fee Karrie 
Delaney 05/03/2017 $6.00

Internal Revenue Service 
PO Box 804522 
Cincinnati, OH 45280-4522

Payroll Taxes Karrie 
Delaney 05/04/2017 $153.00

Left Hook 
724 Lincoln Blvd 
Ste D 
Venice, CA 90291-3185

Advertising Karrie 
Delaney 05/04/2017 $257.50

Van Nuys, Will  
2104 Woodford Rd 
Vienna, VA 22182-5057

payroll Karrie 
Delaney 05/04/2017 $2,000.00

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

ActBlue donation collection fee Karrie 
Delaney 05/07/2017 $44.11
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Mission Control Inc 
624 Hebron Ave 
BUILDING 3, SUITE 200 
Glastonbury, CT 06033-2470

Advertising Karrie 
Delaney 05/08/2017 $2,973.48

ASAP Printers 
2805 Mount Vernon Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1125

Campaign supplies Karrie 
Delaney 05/10/2017 $461.10

Left Hook 
724 Lincoln Blvd 
Ste D 
Venice, CA 90291-3185

Advertising Karrie 
Delaney 05/10/2017 $772.50

Van Nuys, Will  
2104 Woodford Rd 
Vienna, VA 22182-5057

payroll Karrie 
Delaney 05/12/2017 $2,000.00

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

ActBlue donation collection fee Karrie 
Delaney 05/14/2017 $166.82

Dakwale, Raub  
2921 Moreno Ave 
Pleasanton, CA 94588-8372

campaign services karrie 
delaney 05/15/2017 $3,000.00

Internal Revenue Service 
PO Box 804522 
Cincinnati, OH 45280-4522

Payroll Taxes Karrie 
Delaney 05/15/2017 $153.00

Internal Revenue Service 
PO Box 804522 
Cincinnati, OH 45280-4522

Payroll Taxes Karrie 
Delaney 05/15/2017 $306.77

Mission Control Inc 
624 Hebron Ave 
BUILDING 3, SUITE 200 
Glastonbury, CT 06033-2470

Advertising Karrie 
Delaney 05/15/2017 $3,236.08

Paychex, Inc 
3060 Williams Dr 
Ste 200 
Fairfax, VA 22031-4642

Payroll management Karrie 
Delaney 05/15/2017 $37.50

Paychex, Inc 
3060 Williams Dr 
Ste 200 
Fairfax, VA 22031-4642

Payroll management Karrie 
Delaney 05/16/2017 $97.50

harris teeter 
3905 Fair Ridge Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22033-2906

Campaign supplies Karrie 
Delaney 05/18/2017 $7.73

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

ActBlue donation collection fee Karrie 
Delaney 05/21/2017 $142.11
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Office Depot 
12275 Price Club Plz 
# C 
Fairfax, VA 22030-6145

Office supplies Karrie 
Delaney 05/22/2017 $6.56

harris teeter 
3905 Fair Ridge Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22033-2906

Campaign supplies Karrie 
Delaney 05/26/2017 $72.10

harris teeter 
3905 Fair Ridge Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22033-2906

Campaign supplies Karrie 
Delaney 05/26/2017 $20.60

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

ActBlue donation collection fee Karrie 
Delaney 05/28/2017 $205.88

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

ActBlue donation collection fee Karrie 
Delaney 06/01/2017 $158.88

Total This Period $52,052.38
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 143 $38,057.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 6 $3,420.02

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 341 $17,330.21

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 2 $125.00

5. Total 492 $58,932.23

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $3,420.02

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $125.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $52,052.38

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $55,597.40

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $59,793.63

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $58,932.23

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $58,932.23

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $118,725.86

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$55,597.40

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $55,597.40

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $63,128.46

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $11,505.91

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $68,663.20

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $58,932.23

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $127,595.43

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $139,101.34

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $20,375.48

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$55,597.40

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $75,972.88

29. Ending Balance $63,128.46
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